Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United Heavy B.V.		02/27/2003	COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Friede Goldman United, Ltd.	
Street Address:	10375 Richmond Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1200	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2281142	FRIEDE & GOLDMAN
Registration Number:	2270658	F & G

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)335-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com Correspondent Name: Benjamin Charkow Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29240/3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin Charkow
Signature:	/Benjamin Charkow/
	TDADEMADY

TRADEMARK 900106424 **REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0699**

Date:	05/13/2008
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 5

source=06_30_02_UH Assignment of US Trademark Rights_for filing#page1.tif source=06_30_02_UH Assignment of US Trademark Rights_for filing#page2.tif source=06_30_02_UH Assignment of US Trademark Rights_for filing#page3.tif source=06_30_02_UH Assignment of US Trademark Rights_for filing#page4.tif source=06_30_02_UH Assignment of US Trademark Rights_for filing#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Assignment") is made and executed as of June 30, 2002, by and between Friede Goldman United, Ltd., a Cayman Islands company (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") and United Heavy B.V., a Netherlands company (hereinafter referred to as the "UH").

Recitals

WHEREAS, UII having a correspondence address of Jan Luijkenstraat 92-N, 1071 CT, Amsterdam, Netherlands, has acquired the Registered Trademarks and Service Marks listed on Appendix "A", as well as unregistered or "common law" trademarks, service marks or trade names listed on Appendix "A" (collectively, the "Trademark Rights") pursuant to that certain Assignment of United States Trademark Rights between UH and Friede & Goldman, Ltd., a Mississippi corporation, dated June 25, 2002 (the "FGL Assignment") and the goodwill associated therewith in the business of offshore structures; and

WHEREAS, Assignee having a correspondence address of 10375 Richmond Avenue, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77042 ATTN: Paul Geiger, Jr., desires to acquire all of UH's right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business of UH in connection with which the Trademark Rights are used and which is symbolized by the Trademark Rights, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

<u>Agreement</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Assignment. UH has agreed to and does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of UH's right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights together with the goodwill of the business of UH in connection with which the Trademark Rights are used and which is symbolized by the Trademark Rights, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, and the registration thereof, to have and to hold the Trademark Rights together with all rights and appurtenances of UH thereto, including such goodwill, to the end of the term or terms for which the Trademark Rights may be granted. UH represents and warrants that it has made no conveyance, assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein assigned to any other person.

80239 v4

- 2. <u>Authorization</u>. UH hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the Trademark Rights to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. UH covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Trademark Rights of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.
- 4. <u>Further Information</u>. UH covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to the Trademark Rights, and any other worldly rights not expressly referenced herein or the file history thereof as may be known to UH or its agents or legal representatives, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

80239 v4 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

UNITED HEAVY B.V.

Name:

Title:

Digector

6783

THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY LEGALIZES
THE SIGNATURE OF THE SIGNING PROXY(S)

CHAMBER OF CONTENTS BY AND INDUSTRY
HAMER VAN TO THE SON FARRIEKEN
VAN TO THE AUGMENTARIES

2 7 FEB

KAMER VAN KOOPHANDEL AMSTEROAM

AMSTERDAM H.H. WIT

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

Country: The Netherlands

This public document has been signed by:

H.H. Wit

Amsterdam Signed by: 200

acting in the capacity of:

Ambtenaar Kamer van Koophandel/Amsterdam

bears the seal/stamp of:

Kamer van Koophandel Amste) cam

certified by the Registrar of the Court in Amsterdam, no:

28 FER 2011 3 + 0 0 3 6 9 4

3

80239 v4

Acknowledged and accepted this Assignment by

FRIEDE GOLDMAN UNITED, LTD.

	By:							
	Name: Title:					_		_
STATE OF)								
COUNTY OF)								
The instrument was acknowledged 2003, by	. as				of	Friede	Gold	, man
	Notary	Public	in	and	for	the	State	of
	My Con	nmission	Expi	res:				

4

80239 v4

APPENDIX "A" FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.
Friede & Goldman	2281142
Friede Goldman	2323717
F&G & Design	2418661
Friede & Goldman & Design	2418662
Friede & Goldman & Design	2418663
F&G & Design	2472710
F G & Design	2323716
F & G & Design	2270658

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

The following common law trademark:

<u>Trademark Name</u>	<u>Country</u>	Goods/Services
F & G LTD	United States	engineering
		design

80239 v4

RECORDED: 05/13/2008